HOUSE BILL NO. 222
INTRODUCED BY STANFORD, SAYLES, CHRISTIAENS
BY REQUEST OF THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
JANUARY 18, 1993
FEBRUARY 9, 1993
FEBRUARY 10, 1993
FEBRUARY 11, 1993
FEBRUARY 12, 1993

IN TBE SPECIAL REVENUE ACCOUNT CRl!ATED BY BOUSE BILL. NO.
ill:.
NEW SECTION. Section 9. COdification inetruction.
tBeetion--6¼--i• [SECTIONS 6 AND 7) ARE intended to be
codified aa an lnt99ral part of Title 50, chapter 39, part
1, and the provlalona of Title SO, chapter 39, part 1, apply
to teeetion-6¼ [SECTIONS 6 AND 7).
NEW !IECTION. Section 10. Applicability. Licenses
iaaued under 50-39-101 through 50-39-105 before OCtober 1,
1993, expire on Deceaber 31, 1993, after which those holding
such licenses are subject to the provision■ of [this act].
-End-
-~- HB 222
SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE REPORT
MR. PRESIDENT:
Page 1 of 1
March 18, 1993
We, your committee on Business and Industry having had under
consideration House Bill No. 222 (first reading copy -- blue),
respectfully report that House Bill No. 222 be amended as follows
and as so amended be concurred in.
That such amendments read:
1. Page 2, line 11.
Strike: "TO SERVICE fire extinguishers, OR"
2. Page 5, line 3.
Strike: "$300"
Insert: "$200"
3. Page 5, line 6.
Following: "ill"
Strike: "$100 TO SERVICE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS;"
4. Page 5, line 7,
Strike: "(B) $175"
Renumber: subsequent subsections
5. Page 5, line 9.
Strike: "$175"
Insert: "$100"
6. Page 5, line 11.
Strike: "$175"
Insert: "$100"
11- Amd. Coard.
fii[:_ Sec. of Senate
-END-
Senator Carrying Bill
SENATE
If /!J 2tt
611747SC.Sma
SENATE COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE AMEND.MEN'!'
March 20, 1993 8:32 am
Mr. Chairman:
copy -- blue) •
I move to amend House Bill No. 222 (first reading
('
REJECT
That such amendments read:
Amend the Business and Industry standing committee report dated
March 18, 1993 to read:
l. Page 2, line ll.
Strike: "TO SERVICE fire extinguishers, OR"
2. Page 5, line 3.
Strike: "$300"
Insert: "$200"
3. Page 5, line 6.
Following: "(A) $100"
Strike: "TO SERVICE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS;"
4. Page 5, line 7.
Strike: "(B) $175"
Renumber: subsequent subsections
5. Page 5, line 9.
Strike: "$175"
Insert: "$100"
6. Page 5, line 11.
Strike: "$175"
Insert: "$100"